FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Freiberg to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 234 by Senator Edmonds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 1, line 29,
 delete "Agreements" and insert "Mutual agreements"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, line 4,
after "appraiser," delete the remainder of the line and insert "an auditor, or any other
professional advisor deemed necessary by the two school boards to"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, between
10 lines 44 and 45, insert the following:

11"E. If the two school boards are not able to reach a mutual12agreement with respect to the distribution of assets and liabilities, then13the two school boards may mutually agree upon an additional service14provider to assist in amicable resolution."

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, at the
 beginning of line 45, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, at the
 beginning of line 49, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, line 51,
 after "<u>retired"</u>" and before "<u>means</u>" insert "<u>or "retiree"</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- In Amendment No. 9 by the House Committee on Education (#3596), on page 2, line 57,
 delete "and" and insert "or"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 28 On page 6, line 27, delete "<u>contact</u>" and insert "<u>contract</u>"